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HR 6387
Remove Unnecessary Roadblocks to Local Transportation Safety Projects Act of 2012

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Sep 12, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.  (Sep 13, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/6387 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (3 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Sep 12, 2012

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Sep 12, 2012

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Sep 18, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Sep 13, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 12, 2012) 

Remove Unnecessary Roadblocks to Local Transportation Safety Projects Act of 2012 - Directs the Secretary of

Transportation (DOT) to issue categorical exclusions (that do not involve significant environmental impact) from the

environmental assessment or environmental impact statement requirements of the National Environmental Policy Act of

1969 for highway safety improvement projects.

Actions Timeline

Sep 13, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Sep 12, 2012: Introduced in House
Sep 12, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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